

Global Green Growth Institute The Assembly and Council Written Procedure May 23, 2018

Decision on the date and venue of the Seventh Session of the Assembly and Eleventh Session of the Council (Joint Session)

The Assembly and the Council,

Recalling Articles 7 and 8 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute, regarding the Assembly and the Council of GGGI;

Recalling Rule 16(b) of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly [A/4/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] which provides that ordinary sessions of the Assembly shall be held in conjunction with sessions of the Council, as well as Rule 18(b) of the Rules of Procedure of the Council [C/8/DC/2/Anne 1/FINAL] which provides that ordinary sessions of the Council shall be held in conjunction with sessions of the Assembly,

Noting that Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly [A/4/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] and Rule 23 of the Rules of Procedure of the Council [C/8/DC/2/Annex 1/FINAL] provides that sessions of the Assembly and sessions of the Council shall take place at the headquarters of GGGI, unless decided otherwise,

Decides to convene the Seventh Session of the Assembly and Eleventh Session of the Council (Joint Session) on October 31, 2018, in Seoul, Republic of Korea.

Consistent with GGGI's Disclosure Policy [C/5/DC/2], this document will be disclosed on the GGGI Website upon its approval by the Council, and its classification will be changed from "For Official Use" to "General Distribution".